

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0106 Version: 1 Name: Donated funds program utilizing La Crosse

Community Foundation

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/17/2019 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 2/14/2019 Final action: 2/14/2019

Title: Resolution instituting a program whereby the City utilizes the La Crosse Community Foundation to

manage its donated funds for various community capital projects.

Sponsors: Tim Kabat

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amended Resolution 2-14-19, 2. Trane Park Special Project Fund Agreement - executed, 3. Trane

Park Special Project Fund Agreement - Rev 2-11-19, 4. Proposed Amended for F&P 2-7-19, 5. Trane

Park Special Project Fund Agreement - DRAFT 2-1-19, 6. Resolution, 7. Special Project Fund

Agreement, 8. F&P sign up 2-7-19

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------|
| 2/14/2019 | 1 | Finance & Personnel Committee | RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED | Pass |
| 2/14/2019 | 1 | Common Council | ADOPTED AS AMENDED | Pass |
| 2/7/2019 | 1 | Finance & Personnel Committee | RECOMMENDED TO BE RE- REFERRED | Pass |